(CPGI or the "Company") would like to inform the Securities and Ex-

change Commission and the Philippine Stock Exchange that at a special meeting of the 

Board of Directors approved on June 26, 2024 the declaration of REGULAR AND SPE-

CIAL cash dividends in the aggregate amount of PESOS: FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY 

THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY NINE & 

75/100 ONLY (PHP463,660,839.75) for the COMMON SHARES to be released in two 

tranches as follows: 

TRANCHE 1 
REGULAR 

TRANCHE 2 
SPECIAL 

DIVIDEND PAYOUT RATIO 15% of FY2023 NIAT 10% of FY2023 NIAT 

DIVIDEND RATE PER SHARE 0.023983 0.015989 

RECORD DATE 29 July 2024 30 Sept 2024